1. Dimension
1
Series A B C D E
BCNRL4012 4.0±0.2 4.0±0.2. 1.1±0.1 1.3±0.3 3.6 Typ.
2. Part Numbering
BCNRL  4012  -  1R0   N  -  NL
(1)      (2)      (3)   (4)    (5)
(1) Product code

BCNRL4012   SERIES                                                                                                   AXIS POWER  經軸電子
5. Specification
2
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
Test
Frequency
DCR
 (Ω) ±20%
Isat
(A) max.
Irms
(A) max.
BCNRL4012-1R0N-NL 1.0
± 30% 100KHz/1V 0.06 1.50 2.50
BCNRL4012-2R2N-NL 2.2
± 30% 100KHz/1V 0.09 1.20 1.65
BCNRL4012-3R3N-NL 3.3
± 30% 100KHz/1V 0.13 0.98 1.20
BCNRL4012-4R7M-NL 4.7
 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.15 0.96 1.05
BCNRL4012-6R8M-NL 6.8  ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.18 0.84 0.90
BCNRL4012-100M-NL 10  ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.34 0.74 0.80
BCNRL4012-220M-NL 22
± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.60 0.51 0.54
BCNRL4012-330M-NL 33
± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.82 0.40 0.42
BCNRL4012-470M-NL 47 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 1.00 0.35 0.37
 1. All test data is referenced to 20℃ ambient.
2. Isat: DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 30% from its value without current.  3. Irms: DC current that causes the temperature rise(△T=40℃) from 20℃ ambient.
SMD POWER INDUCTORS
BCNRL4012   SERIES                                                                                                   AXIS POWER  經軸電子